

HB1061_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Public Health Care & Human Services.

HB20-1061 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike lines 12 through 21 and substitute:

2 "(50.5) "POST-EXPOSURE PROPHYLAXIS" MEANS A DRUG OR DRUG
3 COMBINATION THAT MEETS THE SAME".

4 Page 3, strike lines 2 through 5 and substitute:

5 "(50.7) "PREEXPOSURE PROPHYLAXIS" MEANS A DRUG OR DRUG
6 COMBINATION THAT MEETS THE SAME".

7 Page 3, line 18, strike "ADEQUATE" and substitute "ENHANCED".

8 Page 3, after line 20 insert:

9 "(III) THIS SUBSECTION (18)(e) DOES NOT APPLY TO AN
10 INTEGRATED HEALTH CARE DELIVERY SYSTEM THAT DISPENSES A
11 MAJORITY OF PRESCRIPTION DRUGS THROUGH INTEGRATED PHARMACIES.".

12 Page 4, strike lines 24 through 26 and substitute:

13 "(e) THE PRESCRIBING AND DISPENSING OF POST-EXPOSURE
14 PROPHYLAXIS, AS DEFINED IN SECTION 12-280-125.7 (1)(d), FOR
15 NONOCCUPATIONAL EXPOSURE TO HIV INFECTION AND PREEXPOSURE
16 PROPHYLAXIS, AS DEFINED IN SECTION 12-280-125.7 (1)(e), AND THE
17 ORDERING OF LAB TESTS IN CONJUNCTION WITH PRESCRIBING OR
18 DISPENSING THE DRUGS.".

19 Page 5, strike lines 17 through 26 and substitute:

20 "(d) "POST-EXPOSURE PROPHYLAXIS" MEANS A DRUG OR DRUG
21 COMBINATION THAT MEETS THE SAME CLINICAL ELIGIBILITY
22 RECOMMENDATIONS".

23 Page 6, strike lines 1 through 4 and substitute:

24 "(e) "PREEXPOSURE PROPHYLAXIS" MEANS A DRUG OR DRUG
25 COMBINATION THAT MEETS THE SAME CLINICAL ELIGIBILITY".

26 Page 6, line 8, strike "(a)".

27 Page 6, strike lines 9 through 27.

1 Strike page 7.

2 Page 8, strike lines 1 through 16 and substitute "PREVENTION DRUGS TO
3 A PATIENT, A PHARMACIST MUST:

4 (a) HOLD A CURRENT LICENSE TO PRACTICE IN COLORADO;

5 (b) BE ENGAGED IN THE PRACTICE OF PHARMACY;

6 (c) HAVE EARNED A DOCTORATE OF PHARMACY DEGREE OR
7 COMPLETED AT LEAST FIVE YEARS OF EXPERIENCE AS A LICENSED
8 PHARMACIST;

9 (d) CARRY ADEQUATE PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY INSURANCE AS
10 DETERMINED BY THE BOARD; AND

11 (e) COMPLETE A TRAINING PROGRAM ACCREDITED BY THE
12 ACCREDITATION COUNCIL FOR PHARMACY EDUCATION, OR ITS SUCCESSOR
13 ENTITY, PURSUANT TO THE PROTOCOL DEVELOPED BY THE BOARD."

14 Renumber succeeding subsection accordingly.

15 Page 8, line 17, strike "MAY" and substitute "SHALL".

16 Page 8, line 18, strike "SECTION." and substitute "SECTION, INCLUDING
17 RULES THAT ESTABLISH PROTOCOLS FOR PRESCRIBING AND DISPENSING
18 PREEXPOSURE PROPHYLAXIS AND POST-EXPOSURE PROPHYLAXIS."

** ** ** ** **